Assets 793.894 757.26 307.32 270.69 816.039 816.03 317.80 317.80

22.001.918 21.371.76 70.421.63 69.759.67 21.826.068 21.831.86 67.472.42 66.792.32

Investments 7.650.941 5.213.49 28.658.86 28.811.15 7.840.916 4.982.51 27.940.10 30.098.77
Property,
plant and
equipment 152.271.715 153.717.37 86.886.37 104.792.49 146.983.563 148.506.67 81.690.07 99.436.41
Intangible
assets 5.751.259 7.824.76 3.156.23 4.344.83 5.737.547 8.673.79 3.079.06 5.558.53
Deferred
assets 2.583.726 2.485.55 714.34 657.40 2.756.911 2.710.15 753.61 708.50

190.259.559 190.612.94 189.837.45 208.365.56 185.145.005 186.705.00 180.935.28 202.594.55

250.264.337 250.207.43 249.270.82 267.436.26 239.876.328 241.441.93 231.398.62 252.715.30

* Including the effects of CVM Resolution 534/08

Pag: 13

Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS - PETROLEO BRASILEIRO SA - Form 6-K

20

June 30, 2008
R$ thousand

06.30.08 03.31.08

Liabilities Consolidated Parent Company Consolidated Parent Company

Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma Pro-forma
 6.404/76 11.638/07  6.404/76 11.638/07  6.404/76 11.638/07  6.404/76 11.638/07

(as informed) (Estimated)* (as informed) (Estimated)* (as informed) (Estimated)* (as informed) (Estimated)*

Current
   Financings 7.520.850 7.520.850 2.540.250 2.540.250 6.514.246 6.514.246 582.868 582.868
   Interest on
Financings 780.330 780.330 304.316 304.316 684.654 684.654 173.947 173.947
   Leasing
obligations 384.936 4.260.182 437.542 144.566
   Suppliers 16.664.213 16.664.213 47.864.802 47.864.802 14.608.806 14.608.806 43.073.129 43.073.129
   Taxes,
Contributions
and
Participations 11.430.060 11.430.060 9.756.238 9.756.238 10.207.202 10.207.132 8.561.230 8.561.230
   Dividends
Proposed 2.091.202 2.091.002 2.091.002 2.091.002
   Project
financings 238.378 238.378 521.970 521.970 147.250 147.250 472.428 472.428
   Provision for
Pension plan 423.647 423.647 386.091 386.091 424.936 424.936 386.091 386.091
   Provision for
Healthcare Plan 455.736 455.736 429.666 429.666 455.214 455.214 429.666 429.666
   Payroll and
related charges 1.941.894 1.941.894 1.611.763 1.611.763 1.668.786 1.668.786 1.368.198 1.368.198
   Provision for
Contingencies 54.000 54.000 54.000 54.000 54.000 54.000 54.000 54.000
   Advances
from
Customers 502.075 502.075 198.899 198.899 469.487 469.487 163.232 163.232
   Profit
sharing for
employees and
   management 570.196 570.196 501.913 501.913 584.432 584.432 501.982

 Non-standard
Credit Rights
Investment
Fund 14.698.536 14.698.536 11.134.392 11.134.392
   Other
Accounts and
Expenses
Payable 3.957.873 4.009.799 2.069.235 2.069.235 4.427.545 4.427.545 2.675.713 2.675.713

Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS - PETROLEO BRASILEIRO SA - Form 6-K

21

44.539.252 44.976.114 80.937.679 85.197.861 42.337.560 42.775.032 71.667.878 71.782.444

Non-Current
   Financings 32.451.649 32.451.649 5.919.948 5.919.948 34.684.662 34.684.662 6.023.776 6.023.776
   Leasing
obligations 730.198 15.109.887 991.084 21.705.002
   Subsidiaries
and affiliated
companies 143.920 143.920 1.372.407 1.372.407 95.197 95.197 1.676.173 1.676.173

Deferred Income Tax and
Social Contribution

11.990.494 12.876.884 9.651.764 10.407.958 11.639.439 11.606.858 9.464.050 9.431.469
   Provision for
Pension plan 4.658.400 4.658.400 4.226.544 4.226.544 4.564.735 4.564.735 4.169.171 4.169.171
   Provision for
Healthcare Plan 9.830.104 9.830.104 9.074.125 9.074.125 9.557.596 9.557.596 8.818.779 8.818.779
   Provision for
Contingencies 692.795 692.795 197.002 197.002 758.379 758.379 210.942 210.942
   Provision for
Dismantling of
Areas 6.234.772 6.234.772 5.971.638 5.971.638 6.203.279 6.203.279 5.918.916 5.918.916
   Other
Accounts and
Expenses
Payable 1.188.560 1.188.560 359.563 359.563 1.225.949 1.225.949 427.752 427.752

67.190.694 68.807.282 36.772.991 56.639.072 68.729.236 69.687.739 36.709.559 58.381.980

Deferred
income 2.246.273 2.246.273 450.447 450.447 1.733.533 1.733.737 257.730 257.730
Minority
Interests 6.580.201 6.418.819 6.240.475 6.882.272
Shareholders�
Equity
   Capital 78.966.691 78.966.691 78.966.691 78.966.691 52.644.460 52.644.460 52.644.460 52.644.460
   Capital
Reserves 514.857 514.857 514.857 514.857 1.553.831 1.553.831 1.553.831 1.553.831
   Equity
adjustment (1.846.240) (1.860.208) (164.101) (30.186)

 Reassessment
Reserves 15.250 15.250 15.250 15.250 51.171 51.171 51.171 51.171
   Revenue
Reserves 34.502.731 33.010.795 36.496.285 35.018.449 59.661.000 58.964.862 61.762.774 60.915.066

Net Income 15.708.388 17.097.595 15.116.625 16.493.863 6.925.062 7.312.928 6.751.225 7.158.810

129.707.917 127.758.948 131.109.708 129.148.902 120.835.524 120.363.151 122.763.461 122.293.152

250.264.337 250.207.436 249.270.825 267.436.282 239.876.328 241.441.931 231.398.628 252.715.306

* Including the effects of CVM Resolution 534/08

Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS - PETROLEO BRASILEIRO SA - Form 6-K

22

Pag: 14

Edgar Filing: PETROBRAS - PETROLEO BRASILEIRO SA - Form 6-K

23

2nd Quarter 2008